
~ , , 
\ 

--- ... ­
....... -/~ -- .. , , 


, 

Arizona Commurrlty Action Association 

Amendment No. One (1) to the 2013~2014 

Independent Contractor Agreement 

Contract No. 07012013-14 


The Independent Contract Agreement dated May 23, 2013 , and amended on October 25, 2013, 

between Arizona Community Action Association (ACAA) and Pima County, on behalf of the 
Pima County Community Action Agency (hereinafter "Contractor") to conduct application 

intake and eligibility determination for utility bill assistance and deposits is hereby amended as 

follows: 

Purpose of the Amendment: 
1. 	 To allocate additional URRD funds in the amount of $40,000.00 ($36,800.00 for direct 

service and $3,200.00 for program delivery) in order to provide additional repair and 

replacement services to eligible families residing in Pima County. 

Amendment to: 

Section I. Services and Programs - 1.2 Fund Sources: 

URRD Fund Source: Increase direct service amount dollars from $85,810.19 to $122,610.19, and 

program delivery dollars from $6,864.81 to $10,064.81. The total amount ofURRD funding 

increased from $92,675.00 to $132,675 .00. 

Whole Agreement: 

Unless otherwise noted herein, all other provisions of the original Agreement will remain in 

place for the duration of the original Agreement. 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK - SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE 

1 

http:132,675.00
http:92,675.00
http:10,064.81
http:6,864.81
http:122,610.19
http:85,810.19
http:3,200.00
http:36,800.00
http:40,000.00


----------------------------

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment No. One (l), 

effective as of the effective date. 

CONTRACTOR 
Pima County Board of Supervisors 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 

Date: 
------~---------------------

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date: 
----~-----------------------

Approved as to Form: 

Date: \O-3\-t"3 

Director 

Date: II' <{-/3 

Address: 
2797 E. Ajo Way, 3rd Floor 
Tucson, AZ 85713 

Arizona Community Action Association, 
an Arizona nonprofit corporation 

Title: Executive Director 

Address: 
2700 North 3rd Street, Suite 3040 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Fax No.: 602-604-0644 
E-mail : czwick@azcaa.org 

2 

mailto:czwick@azcaa.org

